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Thisissue contains preliminary data on li-
braries in universities in Canada for 1972-73. The 
classification of institutions as universities in-
cludes, in addition to all degree-granting institu-
tions, those affiliated, associated and federated col-
leges of universities, provided that the colleges of-
ter at least one degree program for which the parent 
institution grants the degree. Data on libraries of 

. 	ill other post-secondary institutions will be pub- 
lished under "College Libraries' in a separate issue 
1 this bulletin. 

Suninary data on holdings, operating expenditures 
for 1972-73 and budgeted expenditures for 1973-74 and 
personnel of the reporting libraries are distributed 
by province in Section I of each of Tables 1, 2 and 3 
and by size of institution in the second sections. 
For the provincial distribution, each institution is 
classified individually. Affiliated institutions are 
counted separately and are shown with the province in 
which they are located regardless of their connection 
with a university. 

The distribution by size of institution is based 
on full-time university enrolment alone and excludes 
part-time enrolment in full-time equivalents. When 
they are situated within the main university complex 
or nearby and have access to the library of the parent 
institution, affiliated, associated and federated col-
leges are classified with the parent institution. 
Colleges located in different regions or cities are 
classified independently according to their full-time 
enrolments. In each stratum, the parent institution 
and its on-campus affiliated colleges are counted as 
one university system. This accounts for the differ-
ence in the total number of institutions reporting 
between the provincial and enrolment distributions of 
Tables 1, 2 and 3. 

Generally, departments, constituent colleges and 
other libraries which form part of the central univer-
sity library are not taken as separate but are clas- 
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STATISTIQUES PRILIMINAIRES SUR LES B1BLIOTH.QUES 
UNIVERSITAIRES DU CANADA, 1972-73 

Ce numéro du bulletin prdsente des statistiques préiimi-
naires portant sur lea bibliothèques des universitds du Canada 
pour 1972-73. La catgorie des étabiisaements universitaires 
comprend, en plus de tous les étsblissements qui décernent des 
grades, lea colleges affiliés, associs et fédérés des univer-
sites, lorsque ces colleges offrent au moms un progranane con-
duisant a l'obtention d'un grade decerne par l'étabiissement-
mere. 

Les données soennaires concernant lea fonds des biblio-
thèques qui ont rdpondu, leurs frais d'exploitation pour 1972-
73, ieur budget de 1973-74 et leur personnel sont distribues 
selon les provinces dane Is premiere partie de chacun des ta-
bleaux 1, 2 et 3, et selon is taille des établissements dans 
Is deuxibme partie. Dans is ventilation par province, chaque 
établissement est classé séparément. Ainsi, un établissement 
affilie eat ciassf I is province oi ii se trouve, peu importe 
l'université avec laquelle ii eat relie. 

Pour Is ventilation scion Is taille des établissements, 
afin d'évaluer cette taille on a utilisi lea effectifs a temps 
compiet des universités, sans tenir compte des étudiants I 
temps partiel, pas mBme en lea caiculant en equivalents B 
temps complet. Les colilges affiiiCs, associés et fédCrés 
sont classes avec l'étabiissement-mere lorsqu'ils sont situés 
dsns ie complexe universitaire ou dens son voisinage et qu'iis 
ont accBs B Is bibliotheque de l'Ctablissement-mBre. Lea coi-
leges situés dens des regions ou des viiles différentes sont 
classes séparément, d'aprBs leurs effectifs a plein temps. 
Ainsi, dans chaque ciasse, i'itablissement principal et lea 
colleges affiliés qui cc trouvent sur le méme campus ne cons-
tituent quune seuie unite. Ccci explique la difference entre 
Ic nombre total d'dtablissements donné iorsqu'on ventiile sc-
Ion Is province St celui qu'on donne iorsqu'on Ic fait selon 
ies effectifs. 

Lea bibliothBques de departements ou de collages compo-
sants de méme que les autres bibliothBques semblabies, qui 
constituent uric partie de Ia hihliothhque centrale d'une uni- 
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In 	1972-73, 	the 	libraries of 	115 university Les bibliothbques de 	115 dtablissemcnts ont bit 	loblct 
classified institutions were surveyed. 	Only one of de la prdsente enqu8te. 	De celles-ci, une seule n'est pas 
these, a small institution with a total full-time en- mentionnee dans ce rapport. 	Ii sagit dun petit ftablisse- 
rolment of less than 30 students, 	is not included in ment ayant moms de 30 dtudiants a temps complet. 	Cependant, 
the present report. 	For 4 institutions which have not quatre autres, qui mont pas encore envoyC leurs données, sont 
yet submitted current data, estimates were made from inclus avec des valeurs approximatives basdes sur leurs sta- 
their reports in 1971-72. 	This allows a total of 114 tistiques de 	1971-72. 	Ainsi, 	114 Ctablissetnertts apparaissent 
institutions to be shown in the preliminary tables. aux tableaux prdliminaires qui suivent. 

Table 1 shows a total of 29,214,442 volumes of An tableau 1, nous faisons dtat de 29,214,442 livres, 
books, periodicals and pamphlets or 91.1 volumes per volumes de pEiriodiques et de brochures, soit 91.1 vulumes 
full-time student. 	A ratio of 106.2 items of total par étudiant a plein teinps. 	Pour l'ensemble des imprimCs, Ce 
print materials per full-time student is also mdi- dernier chiffre devient 106.2 par étudiant. 	En 1971-72, 	lea 
cated. 	Data for the 115 universities which reported données pour les 115 universités ayant produit une declaration 
in 1971-72 showed an average of 82.9 volumes per full- indmquait 82.9 livres par dtudiant. 	Tl y eut donc une aug- 
time student, an increase of 8.2 volumes per student mentation de 8.2 volumes par étudiant durant cette derniBre 
for the current year. 	For 1972-73, 38.5 items of non- annde. 	Si on considère le materiel non imprimé seulement, le 
print materials per student were reported; 	1971-72 nombre est de 38.5 objets par étudiant en 1972-73, alors quail 
showed 34.1 items per student. était de 34.1 en 1971-72. 

Current operating expenditures for university Lea frais d'exploitation des bib1iothques universitai- 
libraries in 1972-73 (Table 2) amounted to $91,672,530 res en 1972-73 s'etablisaaient 6 	$91,672,530, 	soft $285.85 par 
or $285.85 per student. 	Out of this amount 55.9 Z was étudiant. 	55.9 7. de ce total fut depense en salaires et 
expended on salaries and 33.8 7, was used for the pur- 33.8 7. en achat de nouveau materiel pour la bibliothlque. 	En 
chase of library materials. 	In 1971-72, expenditures 1971-72, 	lea depenses par étudiant se montaient 8 $276.78, 
of $276.78 per full-time student were reported with 54 7. alloué aux salaires et 35 7. aux acquisitions. 	Le budget 
54 7. appropriated to salaries and 35 7, to scquisi- des depenses pour 1973-74 indique qu'on entend consacrer 
tions. 	Budget expenditures for 1973-74 show 58.1 7. 58.1 7. du total aux salaires et 31.0 7. aux acquisitions. 
of total budget for salaries and 31.0 71 for acquisi- 
tions. 

Of the total university operating expenditures, En 1972-73, 	lea universités allouaient 7.25 71 de leurs 
7.25 7. was appropriated to libraries in 1972-73 and frais totaux d'exploitation aux bibliothBques et s'apprtaient 
7.15 71 is expected to be spent on libraries in the B en utiliser 7.15 7. 1ann6e suivante. 	Ce pourcentage dtait 
following year. 	In 1971-72, 7.49 7. was expended on de 	7.49 	7. en 1971-72. 
the libraries of the reporting institutions. 

University libraries employed a full-time staff Le personnel B plein temps des bibliothBques univers- 
of 6,925 in 1972-73 as compared with 5,234 in 1971-72. taires s'élevait 8 6,925 personnes en 1972-73; 	11 était de 
Of the total staff reported for the current year 1,573 5,234 l'année précedente. 	De ceux-lB 1,573, 	ou 22.7 1 
or 22.7 1 were professional librarians; 1971-72 showed des bibliothécaires professionnels en 1972-73 et 1,607, 	on 
that 1,607 or 30.7 7. were professional librarians. 30.7 7., 	en 1971-72. 
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TABLEAU 1. Fonda des bibliothèquen den unioarsirds, 1972-73(1) 

Print .aterials - Matérial irimd Non-print materials - Metdriel non-imprtmé 

Volumes of 
Number of Full-time books, pan- Current Uncatslogued 
institutions enrolment(2) odicals and periodical government Per Audio-visual Per 

- - - pamphlets(3) titles docnta student Microform materisls(4) •iudent 
Nombre dci Etudi.nte - - 

- Total - - - Total - 
dtabiis- I plain Liwne., Nombre de Publications Par Microforme Materiel P.r 
laments tamps(2) volumes de p6riodiques do gouverne- Ctudiant audio- dtodiant 

peniodiques courants ment non visuel(4) 
et de cataloguden 

btothures( 3) I __ 
0- 

Province 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve ................................ 

Prince Edward Island - he.du-Prince-4ou*rd .............. 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle.fcosae ............................. 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick ......................... 

Québec .................................................... 

Ontario .. ............... . ..... . ........................... 
I 

Manitoba .................................................. 

Saskatchewan .............................................. 

Alberta ................................................... 

British Columbia - Colonbie-aritannique ................... 

Total ................................................... 

Sine of institution (full-time enrolment) - Taille de 
l'dtablissecsent (dtudiants A plain temp.) 

1 

10 

19 

42 

8 

9 

B 

8 

7,301 

1,581 

16,074 

10,229 

64.901 

134,869 

17,023 

13,380 

27,764 

27,583 

320,705 

436,657 

169,314 

1,379,968 

1,053,489 

5,794,071 

12,882.300 

1,303,534 

1,185,752 

2,153.745 

2,855,612 

29,214,442 

5,765 

1,388 

20,716 

15,811 

70,529 

162,325 

14,107 

15,343 

31,492 

36,303 

374,779 

49,399 

138.575 

26,222 

1,931,490 

666,996 

236,773 

23 

606,695 

813,593 

4,469,771 

492,821 

170,702 

1.539,259 

1.095,522 

7,796,090 

13,711,621 

1,554,414 

1,201,118 

2,791,932 

3,705,513 

34,058,992 

67.5 

106.0 

95.8 

107.1 

120.1 

101.7 

91.3 

89.8 

100.6 

134.3 

106.2 

870,917 

16,414 

170,242 

1,001,654 

1,133,900 

3,869,043 

306,088 

576,096 

970,666 

2,646,011 

11, 561.0 31 

3.661 

1,722 

34,445 

26,766 

225,626 

371,254 

16,848 

16,987 

24,573 

74,213 

796,095 

874,578 

18,136 

204,687 

1,028,420 

1,359,526 

4,240,297 

322,936 

593.083 

995,239 

2,720,224 

12,357,126 

119.8 

11.5 

12.7 

100.5 

20.9 

31.4 

19.0 

44.3 

35.8 

98.6 

38.5 

15,000 enrolment and over - 	tudiants at plus 6 109,805 11,307,246 123,654 3,046,933 14,477,833 131.9 3,537,174 355,446 3,892.620 35.5 

37,437 2,375,543 33,519 262,809 2,671,871 71.4 1,103,072 36,963 1,140,035 30.5 

an 70,457 6,316,992 81,907 300,079 6,698,978 95.1 2,521,898 154,945 2,676,843 38.0 

37,315 2,638.424 47,595 261,407 2,947.426 79.0 2,203,989 15,868 2,219.857 59,5 

25,443 2,279,298 34,850 118,964 2,433,112 95.6 1,436,302 111,650 1,547,952 60.8 

2,000- 2,999 enrolment - 	 tudianta 	........................ 9 

. 5 

21.913 1,717,627 24,815 89,421 1,831,863 83.6 387,494 43,055 430,549 19.6 

10,000-14,999 enrolment - Etudianta 	........................ 3 

7,500- 	9,999 enrolment - Itudits 	........................ 8 

10,078 1,095,184 12,958 291,426 1,399,568 138.9 276,598 15,582 292,180 29.0 

5,000- 	7,499 enrolment - Etudiants 	........................ 6 

3,000- 4,999 enrolment - Itudiantn 	........................ 6 

2,764 449,492 5,167 71,836 526.495 190.5 23,851 4.883 28,734 10.4 

1,000- 1,999 enrolment - Etudianta 	........................ 7 

100- 	499 enrolment - 	 tudisnts 	....................... 4,716 669,316 6,840 19,775 695,931 147.6 66.112 49,339 115,451 24.5 

500- 	999 enrolment - Etudiant 	........................ 4 

16 

. 

777 365,320 3,474 7,121 375,915 483.8 4,541 8,364 12.905 16.6 Under 100 enrolment - Mains de 100 Ciudiants 	............... 

Total 	.................................................... 80(5 320,705 29,214,442 374,779 4,469,771 34,058.992] 106.2 11,561,031 796,095 12,357,126 38.5 

(1) Figures given are preliminary figures and are subject to minor changes in final publication. - Donndes preliminaires Ces chiffres pourraient Stre ldgbrement madifids lore de leor publication finale. 
(2) Excludes part.time enrolment in full-time equivalents. - N'inclue pea las Ctudiants I teinps partiel en Cquic1ent de plein tempo. 
(3) Include, bibliographic volumes of unbound serials, periodicals and newspapers. - Comprend lee volumes bibliographiquen des collections, den pUniodiques et des Journaux non reliCs. 
(4) Items held by library only. Exclude, special library collections and holding, of m.ps, sheet masic, etc. - Materiel de Is bibliothbque uniquement. N'inclue pan de collections spéciales ni de 

fonda de tartan gfogrephique., nsaique en feuillea. etc. 
(5) In the stratification of institutions, a university and it@ sffiliated, associated and federated colleges are taken as one university system. By province, the institution, are counted individually. 

This accounts for the difference in the tot.l number of in.titutione reporting between the provincisl distribution and the distribution by size of institution. Further explanation is given in the 
text. - line universitC et se. collbgen .ffiliCs, as.00id. ou fCdCrCs ne conatituent qu'une acute unite. Sans La ventilation par province, lea dtablinnements sont comptds ndpardment; ccci explique la 
difference entre le noubre total d'dteblissements dana 1s ventilation prooinciala at ceiui de I. ventilation salon la caille des Ctabli,aements. On trouvera plus d'axplications dane le text.. 
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Operating espenditures, 1972-73 - Frets d'.xploitltion, 1972-71 

Personnel costs - CoOt do personnel Number tures 
of ssat 

institu- of inati- 
tions tution 
- Acquisitions expandi- 

Nombra and binding Other tore. 
des Salaries Fringe benefits - - Total 	- 

dtabli.- Acquisitions Autrel Frail de 
laments RdmundratiOn. Avant.gss CC rdliure labiblto- 

sot taos 7. des 
rnis do 

1
f
' établis. 
lesent 

number dollars 7. dollars 7. dollars 7. dollars 7. dollars 7. 

non,bre 

Province 

1 Nevfoundlsnd 	...................2 779.368 39.9 60,613 3.1 970,852 49.7 141,924 7.3 1,952,757 7.52 

2 Prince Edward Inland 1 

. 

202,977 39.9 16,386 3.2 274.349 53.9 15,204 3.0 508,916 10.65 

3 Nova 	Scotia 	................... 1,879,810 49.2 134,535 3.5 1,260,068 33.0 544,722 14.3 3,819,135 6.30 

4 . 1,423,421 52.3 33,893 1.3 1,126,351 41.4 135,605 5.0 2,719,270 8.15 

S Quebec 	........................ 10,671,149 60,3 748,951 4.2 5,237,243 29.6 1,040,691 5.9 17,698,034 6.79 

6 

New firunsuick 	..................7 

.0 

42 

.9 

22,773,410 56.3 1,685,446 4.1 13,344,539 33.0 2,660,845 6.6 60,464,240 7. 

7 

Ontario 	........................ 

8 2,014,482 54.8 99,995 2.7 1,335,982 36.4 223,957 6.1 3,674,416 

8 

Manitoba 	....................... 

9 1,795,037 53.4 85,827 2.6 1,336,228 39.8 141,850 4.2 3,358,942 

9 

Sa.kstchewan 	................... 

Alberta 	........................ 8 4,187,003 52.5 203.899 2.6 3,057,190 38.4 521.982 6.5 7,970,074 .29 

10 British Columbia ............... 8 5,515,305 58.0 338,915 3.6 3,013,222 31.7 639,304 6.7 9,506,766 8.12 

11 114(2) 51,241,962 55.9 3,408,460 3.7 30,956,024 33.8 6,066,084 6.6 91,672,530 7,25 

Sine of institution (full-time 
enrolment) 

12 

Total Canada ................. 

15,000 enrolment and over 6 20,157,168 60.2 1.294,841 3.9 10,013:524 29.9 2,013,187 6.0 33,478,720 7.12 

13 10,000-14,999 enrolment 3 4,856,763 53.9 341,330 3.8 3,294,208 36.5 522,250 5.8 9,014,551 7.00 

14 7,500- 9,999 enrolment 8 11,344,731 55.5 860,342 4.2 6,718,962 32.9 1,516,815 7.6 20,440,830 7.04 

15 5,000- 7,499 enrolment 6 4,632,428 49.6 315,714 3.4 3,495,372 37.4 898,229 9.6 9,341,743 7.54 

16 3,000- 4,999 enrolment 6 4,481,323 54.5 272,280 3.3 2,979,634 36.2 497,522 6.0 8,230,759 8.04 

17 2,000- 2,999 enrolment 9 2,546,143 51.4 141,134 2.8 2,026,649 40.9 240,745 4.9 4,954,671 7.66 

18 1,000. 1,999 enrolment 7 1,641,037 50.8 112,534 3.5 1,291,807 39.9 186.588 5.8 3.231.966 8.18 

19 500- 	999 enrolment 4 569.351 51.9 41,336 3.8 418,630 38.2 66,854 6.1 1,096,171 6.82 

20 100- 	499 enrolment 15 721,193 55.1 16,678 1.3 518,468 39.6 53,006 4.0 1,309,345 6.16 

21 16 291,825 50.9 12,271 2.1 198,790 34.6 70,888 12.4 573,774 7•51, 

22 

Under 100 enrolment ............

Total Canada ................. 80(2) 51,241,962 55.9 3,408,460 3.7 30,956,024 33.8 6,066,084 6.6 91,672,530 7.27 

(1) Figures given are preliminary figures and are subject to minor changes in final publicetioc, 
(2) In the stratification of institutions, a university and its affiliated, associated and federated colleges are taken as one university systam. By provinc. 

the institutions are counted individually. This accounts for the difference in the total number of institutions reporting between the provincial distribI 
tion and the distribution by size of institution. Further information is given in the text. 

I 
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TABLEAU 2. Fralo d'snploitation pour 1972-73 at bud8et de 1973-74 des bibliothèques des universitfa(i) 

Budget, 	1973-74 

Library 
enpendi- 

I',. rsonnel costs - CoOt du personnel tures 

as a 

of Insti-

tution 

Acquisitions expendi- 

and binding other tore. 

Total 
Salaries Fringe benefit. 

Acquisitions Autres Frais de 
- - ci reliure la biblio- 

RemunErations Avantage. thbque en 
sociaux 7 des 

fraic de 

1' itablis- 

se.,ent NO 

dollars dollarS dollars dollars 7. dollars 7. - 

Province 

956,429 46.6 75,252 5.7 845,955 41.2 175.856 8.5 2,053,492 7.01 

226.693 43.9 23.781 4.6 243,000 47.1 22,890 4.4 516,364 10,27 

2,065,915 50.2 150,041 3.7 1,347,603 32,7 553,453 13.4 4.117,012 6.51 

Terre-Neuve 	............................... 1  

1,375.752 57.3 38,928 1.4 989,817 36.0 146,155 5.3 2,750.652 7.56 

1le-du-Prince-douird 	.....................2 

Nnuvel1e4cosse 	...........................3 

11,666,661 61.2 899,255 6.7 5,417,376 28.4 1,081,440 5.7 19,064,732 6.83 

Nouveau-Bruns.ick 	.........................4 

?,,717,570 58.5 1,875,273 4.4 12,665,304 29.9 3,041,935 7.2 42,320,082 7.19 

QuEbec 	....................................5 

. 0 

8,878 55.2 104.414 2.7 1,379,862 35.8 245,400 6.3 3,858,554 6.90 

Ontario 	...................................6 

Manitoba 	..................................7 

,807 56.2 108,555 3,2 1,247,082 36.1 155,927 6.5 3,450.371 6.89 Saskatoheu.n 	..............................8 

4,570,286 55.4 231,480 2.8 2,840,430 34.5 602,275 7.3 8,244,471 7.02 Alberta 	...................................9 

6,143,039 61,4 379,612 3.8 2,893,289 28.9 584,035 5.9 10,000,175 8.19 Colbie-Britannique 	..................... ois 

56,010,030 58.1 3.886.791 4.0 29,869,718 31.0 6,609,366 6.9 96.375,905 7.15 Total, 	Canada 	........................... 11 

. 

Talus de lftablis.etsent (Etudiants 
plein temp.) 

22, 290,590 63.3 1,472,946 4.2 9,294,173 26.4 2,158.522 6.1 35,216,231 6.98 12 

5,155,972 54.0 359,978 3.8 3,279,000 34.4 748.021 7.8 9,542,971 7.14 

15,000 Etudisnto 	et 	plus 	.................. 

12 

12, 249,492 56.8 1.021,219 4.7 6,678,275 31.0 1,605,289 7.5 21,354,275 6.92 

10,000-14,999 	ftudianta 	................... 

ii 

5,169,160 52.9 357,241 3.7 3,277,007 33.5 964,837 9.9 9,768,245 7.43 

	

7,500- 	9,999 	Etudiante 	................... 

, 	5,000- 	7,499 	Etudiants 	.................. 1! 

4,760,705 55,6 310,499 3.6 3,023,863 33.3 470,798 5.5 8,365,865 7.80 11 

. 

2,860,750 55.5 167,737 3.3 1,870,056 36.2 260.369 5.0 5,158,912 7.54 

	

3,000- 	4,999 	dtudiants 	................... 

	

2,000- 	2,999 	dtudiants 	.................. 

1,767,888 53.1 127,490 3.8 1.228,267 36.9 208,104 6.2 3,331,729 8.21 1,000- 	1,999 	ftudianta 	................... II 

618,261 52.5 35,214 3.0 456,012 38.7 68,175 5.8 1,177,662 6.83 l 

787,629 55.2 20,022 1.4 562,528 39.5 55,495 3.9 1,425,674 6.50 

500- 	999 	Etudiants 	................... 

21 

349,583 55.1 14,445 2.3 200,557 31.6 69,756 11.0 634,341 7.89 

	

100- 	499 	Etudient 	................... 

Moms 	da 	100 	Etudiant. 	...................2 

56,010,030 58.1 3,886,791 4.0 29.869,718 31.0 6,609,366 6.9 96,375,905 7.15 Total. 	Canada 	..........................2 

lu 	n,,,.o... o,411,,ln.1 re. 	,'earhl free nnorraient fire cdsrement modifids mrs de leur publication finale. - 
Uneuniversitfetsesrollgen affiliEa, eseocife ou fddfrfn ne constituent qu'une neol unitE. Dana la ventilation par province, Ice ftablissements sont 
cemptEs sdpardn,ent; ccci expiique is diffErence entre Is norobre total d'Etablissemente dana is ventilation provinciale at celut de Is ventilation scion Is 

tailie dee dtsblissements. On troopers pius d'explication. dans Is cexte. 



TASLE 3. Full-tine staff, University Libraries, 1972-73(1) 

TABLEAU 3. Personnel & piein temps, bibliothbqoes den univer,its, 1972-73(1) 

Student, 
Professionals - Professionnels Non-professionals - Non protessionnel, Total per full- Number 

of full-time time Librarians - Bibliothdcaires 
instito- Junior Senior Other staff staff 

Ons library library copporting - member 
Administrative on-sdminintrativ Other assistants assistants staff Total, - 

N 	b librarians librarians - Total - - - Total personnel gtudiant, 

d - - Autres Aides- Aides- Autre i plein par mea_ - dt so Bibiioth6caires Bibliotbécaires bibliothd- bibliothd- personnel temps bre du 
de I. categoric de Is categoric caires csires de sootien personnel sements 
administrative on-adminisrrative subalternes principaux I p1cm 

t.s 
number Z somber t number Z number t number t number t number I. number % number 

sombre sombre notsbre nombre nombre sombre sombre nombre nomhr. 

Province 

2 13 12.2 7 6.5 - - 20 18.7 47 43.9 35 32.7 1 4.7 87 81.3 107 68.2 

Prince Edwsrd Island - ile-du-Prince-dooird 1 4 14.3 3 10.7 - - 7 25.0 8 28.6 13 46.4 - - 21 75.0 28 56.5 

10 39 14.1 30 10.9 2 .7 71 25.7 59 21.4 70 25.4 76 27.1 205 74.3 276 58.2 

ve 7 33 15.4 17 8.0 - - 50 23.4 71 33.2 57 26.6 36 16.8 164 76.6 214 47.8 

141 9.8 211 14.6 28 2.0 380 26.4 338 23.4 263 18.2 461 32.0 1.062 73.6 1.442 45.0 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neone 	......................... . 

Québec 	.............................................19 

42 262 8.6 421 13.7 56 1.8 739 24.1 1,052 34.3 857 28.0 417 13.6 2,326 75.9 3,065 44.0 

Nova Scotie - Nouvelle-cos,e 	...................... . 

New Brunewicb - Nouau-Brunswick 	.................. . 

8 28 9.6 30 10.3 - - 58 19.9 154 52.9 77 26.5 2 .7 233 80.1 291 58.5 

Ontario 	............................................ 

Saobetchevan 	...................................... .9 24 9.9 38 15.8 1 .4 63 26.1 109 45.2 65 27.0 4 1.7 178 73.9 241 55.5 

Manitoba 	........................................... . 

8 

. 
38 6.5 76 13.0 7 1.2 121 20.7 221 37.8 189 32.4 53 9.1 463 79.3 584 47.5 Alberta 	............................................ 

British Colie - Colombie-Britannique 	............ 8 60 8.9 98 14.5 6 .9 164 24.3 250 36,9 189 27.9 74 10.9 513 75.7 677 40.7 

114(2) 642 9.3 931 13.4 100 '.5 1.673 24.2 2,309 33.3 1,815 26.2 1,128 16.3 5.252 75.8 6.925 46.3 Total 	............................................ 

Size of institution (full-tine enrolment) - 
Taille de l'dtablisnement (dtodianto B p1cm 
temns) 

15,000 enrolment and over - 	tudiants et plus 6 204 7.7 409 15.5 46 1.8 659 25.0 847 32.1 722 27.3 412 15.6 1,981 75.0 2,640 41.6 

3 53 7.9 75 11.2 4 .6 132 19.7 309 46.1 192 28.7 37 5.5 538 80.3 670 55.9 10,000-14,999 enrolment - 	tudiant 	................ 

8 118 7.5 216 13.7 33 2.1 367 23.3 537 34.0 423 26.8 251 15.9 1,211 76.7 1,578 44.6 

6 67 10.3 85 13.1 2 .3 156 23.7 167 25.7 162 24.9 167 25.7 496 76.3 650 57.4 

6 56 9.7 80 13.8 7 1.2 143 24.7 191 33.1 126 21.8 118 20.4 435 75.3 578 44.0 

9 52 14.0 36 9.7 1 .2 89 23.9 119 32.0 94 25.3 70 18.8 283 76.1 372 58.9 

7,500- 9,999 enrolment - ftudiante ................ 

7 37 16.5 19 8.5 2 .9 58 25.9 79 35.3 56 25.0 31 13.8 166 74.1 224 45.0 

5,000- 7,499 enrolment - 	tudiants ................ 

3,000- 4,999 enrolment - 	tud1ants ................ 

1,000- 1,999 enrolment - 	tudisnts ................ 

4 13 16.6 7 9.0 - - 20 25.6 24 30.8 15 19.2 19 24.4 58 74.4 78 35.4 

2,000- 2,999 enrolment - 	tudiants ................ 

15 29 28.4 2 2.0 - - 31 30.4 30 29.4 23 22.6 18 17.6 71 69.6 102 46.2 

	

500- 	999 enrolment - 	tudianta ................ 

	

100- 	499 enrolment - Btudiante ................ 

Under 100 enrolment - Moms de 100 dts,dianta 16 13 39.4 2 6.1 5 5.1 20 60.6 6 18.2 2 6.1 5 15.1 13 39.4 33 23.5 

Total 	............................................ 80(2) 642 9.3 931 13.4 100 1.5 1,673 24.2 2,309 33.3 1,815 26.2 1,128 16.3 5,252 75.8 6.925 46.3 

(i) Figures given are preLiminary rigures and are subject to minor changes in tinas publication. - 000nges preilminaires; ccl chiffren pourraient étre ldgbrement modifids lore do leur publication 
finale. 

(2) In the stratification of institutions, a university and its affiliated, aonociated and federated colleges are taken as one university system. By province, the institutions are counted individually. 
This accounts for the difference in the total number of institutions reporting between the provincial distribution and the distribution by size of institution. Further information is given in the 
tent. - Une universitC et nec colleges sffllifn, sssociCs ou fCddrCs ne constituent qu'une senle unit4. Dunn is ventilation par province. les Crablissements sent conytCs sfpsrd,ent; ceci explique is 
dUfr,............. 	..- 	 s-s 10 	.................. . 	 cl-- 	0 	 -l! ......... 	 .. 	 . 
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